# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas	07/21/2006	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PT Components, Inc.		
Street Address:	4701 West Greenfield Avenue		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53214-5310		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	4751450	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)823-6994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 760-9600 Email: jkappos@omm.com

Correspondent Name: John Kappos

Address Line 1: 610 Newport Center Drive

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 028,287-090

John Kappos

**Total Attachments: 3** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

500128788

source=Patent - PT Components#page1.tif source=Patent - PT Components#page2.tif source=Patent - PT Components#page3.tif

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Secured Party: Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent (the

> "Collateral Agent"), under the Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (the "Grant") dated as of November 25, 2002, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 25, 2002 (as amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among Rexnord Industries, LLC (f/k/a PT Components, Inc.), the

Collateral Agent, and other grantors named therein.

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:

Notice is hereby given that any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") listed on the attached Schedule A, pursuant to the above identified Grant, is hereby released, terminated, extinguished and otherwise restored to Rexnord Industries, LLC, as of the date stated below.

Furthermore, the Collateral Agent declares any right, title or interest (including any claim of ownership) of any of the secured parties under the Security Agreement and the Grant, to the extent such right, title or interest are in the Patents listed on the attached Schedule A, to be hereby released, terminated and extinguished.

Dated: July 3, 2006

Respectfully submitted,

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS. as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Director

Name: Scottye Lindsey

## **SCHEDULE A**

See attached.

### SCHEDULE A

### **PATENTS**

### PT Components, Inc.

t,

Ç.

ij.

Docket No.	Ctry	Grant Dt	Pat No.	App No	App Date
02412	USA	14JE1988	4751450	910931	24SE1986
OWNER: PT Comp			Start From Coast	Circuit.	

NEWYORK 971344 v4 (2K)

**RECORDED: 07/21/2006**